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EXCLUSIVITY SUMMARY

NDA # 205029     SUPPL #          HFD # 110 

Trade Name   N/A 

Generic Name   epinephrine injection 1 mg/mL 

Applicant Name   Belcher Pharmaceuticals       

Approval Date, If Known   7/25/14       

PART I IS AN EXCLUSIVITY DETERMINATION NEEDED?

1.  An exclusivity determination will be made for all original applications, and all efficacy 
supplements.  Complete PARTS II and III of this Exclusivity Summary only if you answer "yes" to 
one or more of the following questions about the submission. 

a)  Is it a 505(b)(1), 505(b)(2) or efficacy supplement? 
                                           YES  NO 

If yes, what type? Specify 505(b)(1), 505(b)(2), SE1, SE2, SE3,SE4, SE5, SE6, SE7, SE8 

505(b)(2)

c)  Did it require the review of clinical data other than to support a safety claim or change in 
labeling related to safety?  (If it required review only of bioavailability or bioequivalence 
data, answer "no.") 

    YES  NO 

If your answer is "no" because you believe the study is a bioavailability study and, therefore, 
not eligible for exclusivity, EXPLAIN why it is a bioavailability study, including your 
reasons for disagreeing with any arguments made by the applicant that the study was not 
simply a bioavailability study.     

If it is a supplement requiring the review of clinical data but it is not an effectiveness 
supplement, describe the change or claim that is supported by the clinical data:              
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d)  Did the applicant request exclusivity? 
   YES  NO 

If the answer to (d) is "yes," how many years of exclusivity did the applicant request? 

e) Has pediatric exclusivity been granted for this Active Moiety? 
   YES  NO 

      If the answer to the above question in YES, is this approval a result of the studies submitted in 
response to the Pediatric Written Request? 

            

IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED "NO" TO ALL OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS, GO DIRECTLY TO 
THE SIGNATURE BLOCKS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT.

2.  Is this drug product or indication a DESI upgrade? 
     YES  NO 

IF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 2 IS "YES," GO DIRECTLY TO THE SIGNATURE BLOCKS 
ON PAGE 8 (even if a study was required for the upgrade).

PART II FIVE-YEAR EXCLUSIVITY FOR NEW CHEMICAL ENTITIES
(Answer either #1 or #2 as appropriate) 

1.  Single active ingredient product. 

Has FDA previously approved under section 505 of the Act any drug product containing the same 
active moiety as the drug under consideration?  Answer "yes" if the active moiety (including other 
esterified forms, salts, complexes, chelates or clathrates) has been previously approved, but this 
particular form of the active moiety, e.g., this particular ester or salt (including salts with hydrogen 
or coordination bonding) or other non-covalent derivative (such as a complex, chelate, or clathrate) 
has not been approved.  Answer "no" if the compound requires metabolic conversion (other than 
deesterification of an esterified form of the drug) to produce an already approved active moiety. 

                           YES  NO 

If "yes," identify the approved drug product(s) containing the active moiety, and, if known, the NDA 
#(s).
See attached list 
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2.  Combination product.   

If the product contains more than one active moiety(as defined in Part II, #1), has FDA previously 
approved an application under section 505 containing any one of the active moieties in the drug 
product?  If, for example, the combination contains one never-before-approved active moiety and 
one previously approved active moiety, answer "yes."  (An active moiety that is marketed under an 
OTC monograph, but that was never approved under an NDA, is considered not previously 
approved.)

   YES  NO 

If "yes," identify the approved drug product(s) containing the active moiety, and, if known, the NDA 
#(s).

NDA#             

NDA#             

NDA#             

IF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 1 OR 2 UNDER PART II IS "NO," GO DIRECTLY TO THE 
SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON PAGE 8.  (Caution: The questions in part II of the summary should 
only be answered “NO” for original approvals of new molecular entities.)  
IF “YES,” GO TO PART III. 

PART III THREE-YEAR EXCLUSIVITY FOR NDAs AND SUPPLEMENTS

To qualify for three years of exclusivity, an application or supplement must contain "reports of new 
clinical investigations (other than bioavailability studies) essential to the approval of the application 
and conducted or sponsored by the applicant."  This section should be completed only if the answer 
to PART II, Question 1 or 2 was "yes."

1.  Does the application contain reports of clinical investigations?  (The Agency interprets "clinical 
investigations" to mean investigations conducted on humans other than bioavailability studies.)  If 
the application contains clinical investigations only by virtue of a right of reference to clinical 
investigations in another application, answer "yes," then skip to question 3(a).  If the answer to 3(a) 
is "yes" for any investigation referred to in another application, do not complete remainder of 
summary for that investigation.  

   YES  NO 
(This is a literature-based application.) 

IF "NO," GO DIRECTLY TO THE SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON PAGE 8.
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2.  A clinical investigation is "essential to the approval" if the Agency could not have approved the 
application or supplement without relying on that investigation.  Thus, the investigation is not 
essential to the approval if 1) no clinical investigation is necessary to support the supplement or 
application in light of previously approved applications (i.e., information other than clinical trials, 
such as bioavailability data, would be sufficient to provide a basis for approval as an ANDA or 
505(b)(2) application because of what is already known about a previously approved product), or 2) 
there are published reports of studies (other than those conducted or sponsored by the applicant) or 
other publicly available data that independently would have been sufficient to support approval of 
the application, without reference to the clinical investigation submitted in the application. 

(a) In light of previously approved applications, is a clinical investigation (either conducted 
by the applicant or available from some other source, including the published literature) 
necessary to support approval of the application or supplement? 

   YES  NO 

If "no," state the basis for your conclusion that a clinical trial is not necessary for approval 
AND GO DIRECTLY TO SIGNATURE BLOCK ON PAGE 8: 

(b) Did the applicant submit a list of published studies relevant to the safety and 
effectiveness of this drug product and a statement that the publicly available data would not 
independently support approval of the application? 

   YES  NO 

(1) If the answer to 2(b) is "yes," do you personally know of any reason to disagree 
with the applicant's conclusion?  If not applicable, answer NO. 

     YES  NO 

     If yes, explain:                                      

                                                              

(2) If the answer to 2(b) is "no," are you aware of published studies not conducted or 
sponsored by the applicant or other publicly available data that  could independently 
demonstrate the safety and effectiveness of this drug product?  

   YES  NO 

     If yes, explain:

                                                              

(c) If the answers to (b)(1) and (b)(2) were both "no," identify the clinical 
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investigations submitted in the application that are essential to the approval: 

Studies comparing two products with the same ingredient(s) are considered to be bioavailability 
studies for the purpose of this section.

3.  In addition to being essential, investigations must be "new" to support exclusivity.  The agency 
interprets "new clinical investigation" to mean an investigation that 1) has not been relied on by the 
agency to demonstrate the effectiveness of a previously approved drug for any indication and 2) does 
not duplicate the results of another investigation that was relied on by the agency to demonstrate the 
effectiveness of a previously approved drug product, i.e., does not redemonstrate something the 
agency considers to have been demonstrated in an already approved application.   

a) For each investigation identified as "essential to the approval," has the investigation been 
relied on by the agency to demonstrate the effectiveness of a previously approved drug 
product?  (If the investigation was relied on only to support the safety of a previously 
approved drug, answer "no.") 

Investigation #1         YES  NO 

Investigation #2         YES  NO 

If you have answered "yes" for one or more investigations, identify each such investigation 
and the NDA in which each was relied upon: 

b) For each investigation identified as "essential to the approval", does the investigation 
duplicate the results of another investigation that was relied on by the agency to support the 
effectiveness of a previously approved drug product? 

Investigation #1      YES  NO 

Investigation #2      YES  NO 

If you have answered "yes" for one or more investigation, identify the NDA in which a 
similar investigation was relied on: 
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c) If the answers to 3(a) and 3(b) are no, identify each "new" investigation in the application 
or supplement that is essential to the approval (i.e., the investigations listed in #2(c), less any 
that are not "new"): 

       

4.  To be eligible for exclusivity, a new investigation that is essential to approval must also have 
been conducted or sponsored by the applicant.  An investigation was "conducted or sponsored by" 
the applicant if, before or during the conduct of the investigation, 1) the applicant was the sponsor of 
the IND named in the form FDA 1571 filed with the Agency, or 2) the applicant (or its predecessor 
in interest) provided substantial support for the study.  Ordinarily, substantial support will mean 
providing 50 percent or more of the cost of the study. 

a) For each investigation identified in response to question 3(c): if the investigation was 
carried out under an IND, was the applicant identified on the FDA 1571 as the sponsor? 

Investigation #1   ! 
     ! 

 IND #        YES   !  NO       
      !  Explain:   
                                 

Investigation #2   ! 
!

 IND #        YES    !  NO  
      !  Explain:  
                                      
         

(b) For each investigation not carried out under an IND or for which the applicant was not 
identified as the sponsor, did the applicant certify that it or the applicant's predecessor in 
interest provided substantial support for the study? 

Investigation #1   ! 
!

YES      !  NO  
Explain:    !  Explain:  
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 Investigation #2   ! 
!

YES       !  NO  
Explain:    !  Explain:  

              
         

(c) Notwithstanding an answer of "yes" to (a) or (b), are there other reasons to believe that 
the applicant should not be credited with having "conducted or sponsored" the study?  
(Purchased studies may not be used as the basis for exclusivity.  However, if all rights to the 
drug are purchased (not just studies on the drug), the applicant may be considered to have 
sponsored or conducted the studies sponsored or conducted by its predecessor in interest.) 

  YES  NO 

If yes, explain:

=================================================================

Name of person completing form:  Russell Fortney                     
Title:  RHPM 
Date:  7/22/14 

Name of Office/Division Director signing form:  Norman Stockbridge 
Title:  Director, Division of Cardiovascular and Renal Products 

Form OGD-011347;  Revised 05/10/2004; formatted 2/15/05; removed hidden data 8/22/12 
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Is your team available for Wednesday July 2,2014 at 12:00 PM (EST)?
 
Yvonne Knight
 
From: Mihir Taneja [mailto:mihirt@belcherpharma.com]
Sent: Friday, June 27, 2014 12:03 AM
To: Knight, Yvonne
Cc: Fortney, Russell
Subject: Re: Information Request for NDA 205029 (Request
Teleconference)
 
Hi Yvonne,
 
I wanted to get back with you as promptly as possible. Some of my key
team members are traveling and will not be available on Monday. Is it
possible we can have the call on Tuesday or any other day next week.
Aside from Monday, my team is fairly flexible for the balance of the
week. If this is acceptable, please provide me a day and times that best
works for you and your team and we will be sure to accommodate. I look
forward to hearing from you.
 
Regards,
 
 
Mihir Taneja | Vice President

Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6911 Bryan Dairy Road | Largo, FL 33777 | USA
Office (727) 471-0850 Ext 250 | Fax (727) 471-0858 | Mobile 

mihirt@belcherpharma.com | www.belcherpharma.com
 
 
 
NOTICE: Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC. This transmission is intended only
for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from
disclosure. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or
an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure,
dissemination, distribution or copying of the communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication or any associated
attachments in error, please notify the sender immediately. Thank you in
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advance.

On Jun 26, 2014, at 4:21 PM, "Knight, Yvonne"
<Yvonne.Knight@fda.hhs.gov> wrote:

Hi Mr. Taneja,
 
My apologizes, it is actually for Monday  June 30, 2014
at 9 AM (EST).
 
Kind Regards,
 
Yvonne Knight
 
From: Knight, Yvonne 
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2014 4:19 PM
To: 'mihirt@belcherpharma.com'
Cc: Knight, Yvonne; Fortney, Russell
Subject: Information Request for NDA 205029 (Request
Teleconference)
Importance: High
 
Good afternoon Mr. Taneja,
 
Per our conversation, we have the following
information request concerning  Belcher’s  New Drug
Application (NDA) NDA 205029.   We request a
teleconference to this IR request for Tuesday July 1,
2014  9 AM (EST).
 
The information we would like to discuss is as follows: 
 

1. The specification for  revised
drug product specification, and stability
data/shelf-life. 

 
Please confirm receipt of this Information Request
and  we ask you to provide a call-in# for the
teleconference.  Feel free to contact me if you have
any questions. 
 
Best Regards,
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Yvonne Knight, MS
Regulatory Health Project Manager
Division of New Drug Quality Assessment
FDA/CDER/OPS/ONDQA
10903 New Hampshire Avenue
Bldg. 21, Room 2667
Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002
Phone: 301.796.2133
Email: yvonne.knight@fda.hhs.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Food and Drug Administration
Silver Spring MD  20993

NDA 205029
ACKNOWLEDGE –

CLASS 2 RESUBMISSION

Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Attention: Mihir Taneja
Vice President
6911 Bryan Dairy Road
Suite 210
Largo, FL 33777

Dear Mr. Taneja:

We acknowledge receipt on January 29, 2014, of your resubmission to your new drug application (NDA) 
submitted pursuant to section 505(b)(2) of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act for epinephrine 
injection 1 mg/mL.

We consider this a complete, class 2 response to our October 4, 2013, action letter. Therefore, the user fee 
goal date is July 29, 2014.

If you have any questions, call Russell Fortney, Regulatory Project Manager, at (301) 796-1068.

Sincerely,

{See appended electronic signature page}

Edward Fromm, R.Ph., RAC
Chief, Project Management Staff
Division of Cardiovascular and Renal Products
Office of Drug Evaluation 1
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research

Reference ID: 3450031



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
This is a representation of an electronic record that was signed
electronically and this page is the manifestation of the electronic
signature.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
/s/
----------------------------------------------------

EDWARD J FROMM
02/07/2014

Reference ID: 3450031



PeRC PREA Subcommittee Meeting Minutes 
September 4, 2013 

 
PeRC Members Attending: 
Lynne Yao 
Robert “Skip” Nelson  
Karen Davis-Bruno 
Rosemary Addy 
Patricia Dinndorf  
Tom Smith 
Julia Pinto  
Ethan Hausman 
Peter Starke 
Wiley Chambers 
Andrew Mulberg 
Andrew Mosholder 
Colleen LoCicero 
Dianne Murphy 
Gregory Reaman  
Dionna Green 
Daiva Shetty 
Lisa Kammerman 
George Greeley 
Jane Inglese 
 
Guests Attending:  
Robert Guidos     Swati Patwardhan (DAAAP) 
Richard Moscicki     Juli Tomaino (DGIEP) 
Renan Bonnel (OPT)    Anil Rajpal (DGIEP) 
Nichella Simms (PMHS)   Nitin Mehrotra (OCP) 
Gilbert Burckart (OCP)   Karen Mahoney (DMEP) 
Courtney Suggs (OCP)   Andre Jackson (OCP) 
Richard Whitehead (DMEP)   Sue-Chih Lee (PMTL) 
Bradley McEvoy (OB)   Jian Wang (OCP) 
Jaya Vaidyanathan (OCP)   Russel Fortney (DCRP) 
Lokesh Jain (OCP)    Gail Moreschi (DCRP) 
David Carlson (DMEP)   Shari Targum (DCRP) 
Margaret Lin (DNP)    Vicki Moyer (PMHS) 
Hao Zhu (OCP)    Amy Taylor (PMHS) 
Ellis Unger (ODE4)    Melissa Tassinari (PMHS) 
Jing Zhang (DPP) 
George Kordzakhia (DBI) 
Linda Fossom (DPP) 
Jenn Sellers (DPP) 
Hiren Patel (DPP) 
Joshua Lloyd (DAAAP) 
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Epinephrine Injection Full Waiver 
NDA 205029 seeks marketing approval for Epinephrine injection for increasing 
systemic arterial blood pressure in acute hypotensive states associated with septic 
shock. 
The application was submitted on December 4, 2012, and has a PDUFA foal date of 
October 4, 2013. 
The application triggers PREA as directed to a new indication. 
A full waiver is being requested because studies are impossible or highly impractical. 
Division justification for waiver:  The number of pediatric patients that have septic 
shock in a given year is below 6,500.  Only a portion of these patients will require a 
vasopressor infusion for hypotension associated with septic shock.  The yearly actual 
use of all vasopressors, for all conditions, in all pediatric patients is below 3,500 
procedures. The number of pediatric patients that would benefit from this drug is 
below a substantial number of pediatric patients according to past FDA guidance and 
these patients are geographically dispersed. In addition, septic shock is an acute 
condition with rapid onset.  Such factors make clinical studies in pediatric patients for 
this drug’s indication highly impractical or impossible.

 
PeRC Recommendations: 

The PeRC did not agree with the Division to grant a full waiver in pediatric patients 
because studies are impossible or highly impractical. 
The PeRC recommended that the Division advise the sponsor that its pediatric plan is 
deficient and ask the sponsor to submit information from all available sources, 
including literature, to appropriately label the product for the pediatric population.  
Additional items and comments: 
o The PeRC will provide a reference to the Division on the incidence of septic 

shock in children in the United States.  
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES  

Food and Drug Administration
Silver Spring  MD  20993

NDA 205029 INFORMATION REQUEST 

Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC 
Attention: Mihir Taneja 
Vice President 
6911 Bryan Dairy Road 
Suite 210 
Largo, FL 33777 

Dear Mr. Taneja: 

Please refer to your New Drug Application (NDA) dated November 30, 2012, received December 4, 
2012, submitted pursuant to section 505(b)(2) of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, for  
(epinephrine injection) 1 mg/mL. 

We have reviewed the patent certifications included in your submission and have the following 
comments. We request a prompt written response in order to continue our evaluation of your NDA. 

Under 21 CFR 314.54(a)(1)(vi), a 505(b)(2) application must contain a patent certification or statement 
(stating that a method of use patent does not claim a use for which the applicant is seeking approval) with 
respect to any relevant patents that claim the listed drug or that claim any other drugs on which 
investigations relied on by the applicant for approval of the application were conducted, or that claim a 
use for the listed or other drug. Your 505(b)(2) application relies upon the Agency's finding of safety and 
effectiveness for Twinject (NDA 20800), but does not contain an appropriate patent certification with 
respect to each patent listed in FDA's "Approved Drug Products with Therapeutic Equivalence 
Evaluation" (the Orange Book) for the listed drug. For Twinject (NDA 20800), the Orange Book 
currently lists two unexpired patents, 7297136 and 7621891. You must provide an appropriate patent 
certification for each of the unexpired patents and indicate to which patent the certification pertains by 
including the relevant patent number in the certification statement.     

If you wish to dispute the accuracy or relevance of the patent information currently listed in the Orange 
Book for Twinject (NDA 20800), please notify the Agency as described under 21 CFR 314.53(f).

If you have any questions, please call Russell Fortney, Regulatory Project Manager, at (301) 796-1068. 

Sincerely, 

{See appended electronic signature page} 

Norman Stockbridge, M.D., Ph.D. 
Director
Division of Cardiovascular and Renal Products 
Office of Drug Evaluation I 
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES  

Food and Drug Administration
Silver Spring  MD  20993

NDA 205029
FILING COMMUNICATION 

Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC 
Attention: Mihir Taneja 
Vice President 
6911 Bryan Dairy Road 
Suite 210 
Largo, FL 33777 

Dear Mr. Taneja: 

Please refer to your New Drug Application (NDA) dated November 30, 2012, received December 4, 
2012, submitted pursuant to section 505(b)(2) of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, for  
(epinephrine injection) 1 mg/mL. 

We also refer to your amendments dated January 3, 4, and 8, 2013. 

We have completed our filing review and have determined that your application is sufficiently complete 
to permit a substantive review. Therefore, in accordance with 21 CFR 314.101(a), this application is 
considered filed 60 days after the date we received your application. The review classification for this 
application is Standard. Therefore, the user fee goal date is October 4, 2013. 

We are reviewing your application according to the processes described in the Guidance for Review Staff 
and Industry: Good Review Management Principles and Practices for PDUFA Products. Therefore, we 
have established internal review timelines as described in the guidance, which includes the timeframes for 
FDA internal milestone meetings (e.g., filing, planning, mid-cycle, team and wrap-up meetings). Please 
be aware that the timelines described in the guidance are flexible and subject to change based on 
workload and other potential review issues (e.g., submission of amendments). We will inform you of any 
necessary information requests or status updates following the milestone meetings or at other times, as 
needed, during the process. If major deficiencies are not identified during the review, we plan to 
communicate proposed labeling and, if necessary, any postmarketing commitment requests by September 
4, 2013. We are not currently planning to hold an advisory committee meeting to discuss this application.  

At this time we have the following requests for additional information: 

1. Please provide patient level data from the following publication, 

Abboud I, Lerolle N, Urien S, et al. Pharmacokinetics of epinephrine in patients with septic 
shock: modelization and interaction with endogenous neurohormonal status. Crit Care. 2009 Jul 
21;13(4):R120. 

Data requested: 

• PK: Epinephrine and norepinephrine plasma concentrations at C0 and C1. Include data [if any] for 
any measurements made between C0 and C1.

Reference ID: 3257756
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NDA 205029  Page 3 

Food and Drug Administration  
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research 
Office of Prescription Drug Promotion (OPDP) 
5901-B Ammendale Road 
Beltsville, MD 20705-1266 

Do not submit launch materials until you have received our proposed revisions to the package insert (PI), 
and you believe the labeling is close to the final version.  

For more information regarding OPDP submissions, please see 
http://www.fda.gov/AboutFDA/CentersOffices/CDER/ucm090142.htm. If you have any questions, call 
OPDP at 301-796-1200. 

We acknowledge receipt of your request for a full waiver of pediatric studies for this application. Once 
we have reviewed your request, we will notify you if the full waiver request is denied and a pediatric drug 
development plan is required. 

If you have any questions, please call Russell Fortney, Regulatory Project Manager, at (301) 796-1068. 

Sincerely, 

{See appended electronic signature page} 

Norman Stockbridge, M.D., Ph.D. 
Director
Division of Cardiovascular and Renal Products 
Office of Drug Evaluation I 
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research 
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From: Mesmer, Deborah
To: "Mihir Taneja"
Subject: NDA 205029 Information Request
Date: Thursday, January 03, 2013 12:19:58 PM

Dear Mr. Taneja,

Please refer to NDA 205029 for Epinephrine Injection.  We have the following requests:

Provide a complete list of all the Drug Substance and Drug Product manufacturing, testing,
processing, packaging and labeling facilities. Submit this information either on, or as an attachment
to, the Form 356h. 

• Include the full corporate name of the facility and address where the manufacturing
function is performed, including the FEI number, and specific manufacturing responsibilities
for each facility. Include any DMF numbers, if applicable.

• Provide the name and title of an onsite contact person for each facility, including their
phone number, fax number, and email address. 

• Provide a statement indicating readiness for inspection for each facility.

Please provide this information by COB on January 4, 2013, and include a courtesy copy to me by
email.

Please acknowledge receipt of this message, and let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Deborah Mesmer

Deborah Mesmer 
Regulatory Project Manager for Quality
Office of New Drug Quality Assessment (ONDQA)
Division of New Drug Quality Assessment (DNDQA1) 
Food and Drug Administration
White Oak Building 21, Rm 1627
10903 New Hampshire Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002
(301) 796-4023
deborah.mesmer@fda.hhs.gov

 

From: Mihir Taneja [mailto:mihirt@belcherpharma.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 03, 2013 10:55 AM
To: Mesmer, Deborah
Subject: RE: NDA 205029
 

He Deborah,

Please let this email act as authorization for you to convey information regarding NDA 205029 via
email.  Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

 

 
Best Wishes,

Reference ID: 3239582



 
Mihir Taneja
 

  
  Mihir Taneja | Vice President
  Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC
  6911 Bryan Dairy Road | Largo, FL 33777 | USA
  Office (727) 471-0850 Ext 250 | Fax (813) 438-2040 | Mobile 
  mihirt@belcherpharma.com | www.belcherpharma.com

NOTICE: Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC. This transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it
is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If the reader of this
message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of the communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication or any associated attachments in error, please notify the
sender immediately. Thank you in advance.
 

From: Mesmer, Deborah [mailto:Deborah.Mesmer@fda.hhs.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2013 11:25 PM
To: 'mihirt@belcherpharma.com'
Subject: NDA 205029
Importance: High
 

Dear. Mr. Taneja,

Please authorize me to convey information requests for NDA 205029 via email.

Sincerely,

Deborah Mesmer

 

Deborah Mesmer 
Regulatory Project Manager for Quality
Office of New Drug Quality Assessment (ONDQA)
Division of New Drug Quality Assessment (DNDQA1) 
Food and Drug Administration
White Oak Building 21, Rm 1627
10903 New Hampshire Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002
(301) 796-4023
deborah.mesmer@fda.hhs.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES  

Food and Drug Administration
Silver Spring  MD  20993

NDA 205029 
NDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC 
Attention: Ms. Mihir Taneja 
Vice President 
6911 Bryan Dairy Road, Suite 210 
Largo, FL 33777 

Dear Ms. Taneja: 

We have received your New Drug Application (NDA) submitted under section 505(b)(2) of the 
Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act (FDCA) for the following: 

Name of Drug Product: Epinephrine Injection, USP 1:1000 (mg/mL) 

Date of Application: December 4, 2012 

Date of Receipt: December 4, 2012 

Our Reference Number:  NDA 205029 

Unless we notify you within 60 days of the receipt date that the application is not sufficiently 
complete to permit a substantive review, we will file the application on February 2, 2013, in 
accordance with 21 CFR 314.101(a). 

You are also responsible for complying with the applicable provisions of sections 402(i) and 
402(j) of the Public Health Service Act (PHS Act) [42 USC §§ 282 (i) and (j)], which was 
amended by Title VIII of the Food and Drug Administration Amendments Act of 2007 
(FDAAA) (Public Law No, 110-85, 121 Stat. 904). 

The NDA number provided above should be cited at the top of the first page of all submissions 
to this application.  Send all submissions, electronic or paper, including those sent by overnight 
mail or courier, to the following address: 

Food and Drug Administration 
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research 

  Division of Cardiovascular and Renal Products 
  5901-B Ammendale Road 

Beltsville, MD 20705-1266 

Reference ID: 3230287
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All regulatory documents submitted in paper should be three-hole punched on the left side of the 
page and bound.  The left margin should be at least three-fourths of an inch to assure text is not 
obscured in the fastened area.  Standard paper size (8-1/2 by 11 inches) should be used; however, 
it may occasionally be necessary to use individual pages larger than standard paper size.  
Non-standard, large pages should be folded and mounted to allow the page to be opened for 
review without disassembling the jacket and refolded without damage when the volume is 
shelved.  Shipping unbound documents may result in the loss of portions of the submission or an 
unnecessary delay in processing which could have an adverse impact on the review of the 
submission.  For additional information, please see 
http://www.fda.gov/Drugs/DevelopmentApprovalProcess/FormsSubmissionRequirements/Drug
MasterFilesDMFs/ucm073080.htm.

Secure email between CDER and applicants is useful for informal communications when 
confidential information may be included in the message (for example, trade secrets or patient 
information).  If you have not already established secure email with the FDA and would like to 
set it up, send an email request to SecureEmail@fda.hhs.gov. Please note that secure email may 
not be used for formal regulatory submissions to applications. 

If you have any questions, please contact:

Russell Fortney, R.Ph. 
Regulatory Health Project Manager 
(301) 796-1068 

Sincerely,

{See appended electronic signature page}

Edward Fromm, R.Ph., RAC 
Chief, Project Management Staff 
Division of Cardiovascular and Renal Products 
Office of Drug Evaluation I 
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research 

Reference ID: 3230287
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